From: Tony Robinson

To: "hblasius@blm.gov"

Subject: RE: Revised Muleshoe Native Fish Repatriation Monitoring Plan
Date: Wednesday, May 11, 2011 2:39:31 PM

Thanks Heidi.

Tony Robinson

Gila River Basin Native Fishes Conservation Program Manager
Arizona Game and Fish Department

5000 W. Carefree Highway

Phoenix, AZ 85086

623-236-7376

----- Original Message-----

From: hblasius@blm.gov [mailto:hblasius@blm.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2011 2:28 PM

To: Tony Robinson

Subject: Re: Revised Muleshoe Native Fish Repatriation Monitoring Plan
Hi Tony,

I have attached the monitoring plan with my comments and/or edits.

Thanks, Heidi

(See attached file: Muleshoe CMA Monitoring Plan Draft 20110413.docx)

"Tony Robinson"
<TRobinson@azgfd.

gov> To
"brogers@tnc.org"

04/13/2011 12:57 <'brogers@tnc.org'>,

PM "brookem@email.arizona.edu”

<'brookem@email.arizona.edu'>,
"Clayton Crowder"
<CCrowder@azgfd.gov>, "David
Boyarski" <DBoyarski@azgfd.gov=>,
"Don Mitchell"
<DMitchell@azgfd.gov=>,
"Doug_Duncan@fws.gov"
<'Doug_Duncan@fws.gov'>, "Duane
Aubuchon" <DAubuchon@azgfd.gov=>,
"fish.dr@asu.edu”
<'fish.dr@asu.edu'>,
"Heidi_Blasius@blm.gov"
<'Heidi_Blasius@blm.gov'>, "Jason
Kline" <JKline@azgfd.gov>, "Jeff
Sorensen™ <JSorensen@azgfd.gov>,
"Jeff_Simms@blm.gov"
<'Jeff_Simms@blm.gov'>,
<Jeffery_Conn@blm.gov>,
<jeprice@coastal.edu>, "John
Bacorn"
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"kwiley@tnc.org"
<'kwiley@tnc.org'>,
"Mary_Richardson@fws.gov"
<'Mary_Richardson@fws.gov'>,
"mhaberstich@TNC.ORG"
<'mhaberstich@TNC.ORG'>,
"pnr@email.arizona.edu”
<'pnr@email.arizona.edu'>,
"rclarkson@lc.usbr.gov"
<'rclarkson@Ic.usbr.gov'>, "Ross
Timmons" <RTimmons@azgfd.gov=>,
<Ryan_Gordon@fws.gov>,
"swilliams@land.az.gov"
<'swilliams@land.az.gov'>

cc

Subject
Revised Muleshoe Native Fish
Repatriation Monitoring Plan

All,

Attached please find the revised Muleshoe CMA Native Fish Repatriation
Monitoring Plan. Mary Richardson, Rob Clarkson and | met back in January
to talk about some concerns with the existing monitoring plan, and |
volunteered or was tasked with revising the plan to address the concerns.
Some of the concerns had to do with trying to have consistent, standardized
techniques applied each year, specifically with respect to spikedace and
loach minnow monitoring, so that statistical comparisons between years
could be made. Please review the plan, and get comments back to me by May
20. After that, I will revise by the end of June; depending on the extent

of the revisions, | may send it out for a final review. The next round of
annual monitoring is scheduled for September, so the plan needs to be
finalized by late August.

Anthony Robinson

CAP Projects Program Manager

Arizona Game and Fish Department

5000 W. Carefree Highway

Phoenix, AZ 85086

(623)-236-7376

'Nothing in biology makes sense except in the light of evolution.'
Theodosius Dobzhansky

Sign up for AZGFD eNews -- Wildlife news, fishing reports, hunting tips,

and more.

Learn more about Fishing and hunting in AZ or Get Your Licenses Online
[attachment "Muleshoe CMA Monitoring Plan Draft 20110413.docx" deleted by
Heidi B Blasius/SFO/AZ/BLM/DOI]

2ASLDRedfield000254





